1	35-042022
2 3 4 5	RESOLUTION: Create an ad hoc Structure Review Committee to Review Committee Structure in Winnebago County
6 7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
8	WHEREAS, Winnebago County has 12 committees which are identified as standing committees by Rule 23 in
9	the Winnebago County Board of Supervisor Rules. Additionally, there are 3 boards (Human Services, Board of Health,
10	and Solid Waste Management Board) which are established by County Code and act as committees of jurisdiction,
11	similar to standing committees; and
12	WHEREAS, counties around the state have restructured their committee structure in recent years; and
13	WHEREAS, in December 2021, the Wisconsin Counties Association hosted a webinar on committee
14	structure and right sizing; and
15	WHEREAS, a 1990 Task Force on Efficiency and Effectiveness of Winnebago County Government
16	recommended reducing the number of committees in the county; and
17	WHEREAS, an ad hoc committee formed to review Winnebago County Committee structure is in the best
18	interests of Winnebago County and its residents.
19	
20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
21	approves the formation of an ad hoc Structure Review Committee to review committee structure in Winnebago
22 23	County.
24	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that the ad hoc Structure Review
25	Committee shall consist of 5 Winnebago County Board of Supervisors to be appointed by the Winnebago County
26	Board Chair.
27	Respectfully submitted by:
28	SHANAH ZASTERA, DISTRICT 32
29	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
30	
31	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive thisday of, 2022.
32	
33 34 35	Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive